504142590 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VITROLIFE KFT	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITROLIFE A/S	
Street Address:	JENS JUULS VEJ 20	
City:	VIBY J	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	8260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D698940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000487.00150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=00048700150#page1.tif

PATENT 504142590 REEL: 040722 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vitrolife Kft, a corporation having a place of business at Budafoki út 187-189 Budapest, 1116, HUNGARY is the owner of the following U.S. Design Patent:

APPLICATION NO.	ISSUED PATENT NUMBER
29/453,159	D698,940

WHEREAS, Vitrolife A/S, a corporation having a place of business at Jens Juuls Vej 20, 8260 Viby J, DENMARK is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid U.S. Design Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vitrolife Kft hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Vitrolife A/S, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive rights in and to said U.S. Design Patent; and

Vitrolife Kft hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

Vitrolife Kft

Name: Gabrilla Zadorne Prassde

Title: Acsolution officer